the decision of the meeting of the Technical Sanction Committee for
Health and Family Welfare Department held on 16.12.2025, Technical
Sanction is accorded to the Revised Estimate no.2 (RE 2) of the

works related to the Construction of 200 Bedded Cardiology Block of
Govt. Medical College Kottayam amounting to Rs.25,80,32,790/-
(Rupees Twenty Five Crore Eighty Lakh Thirty Two Thousand
Seven Hundred and Ninety Only).

(By order of the Governor)
Dr. Rajan Namdev Khobragade I A S

ADDITIONAL CHIEF SECRETARY

To: 
The Director of Medical Education, Thiruvananthapuram
The Chief General Manager, NABARD, Kerala Regional Office,
Statue, Thiruvananthapuram
The Chief Engineer, NHM, Thiruvananthapuram